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ＰＡＲＴＳ ＲＥＭＡＲＫ ＩＮＤＥＸ 
 
How to read the marks and remarks used in this parts book. 
 
Section 1 : Explanation of Code Use In “MRK” Column 
   OO : Interchangeable between the new part and the old one. 
   XX : Not Interchangeable between new and old. 
   OX : New part is usable for the old machine but the old part is not usable for the new machine. 
   XO : The old part is usable for the new machine but the new part is not usable for the old machine. 
Note : In case of the lack of interchangeability between the new part and old part,a new part may be used by replacing 
      all other parts found in the assembly. In this case, refer to section 2 for instruction on identifying other parts invo- 
      lved in a new assembly. 
   AD : Newly established(added) 
   DC : Suspended(discontinued) 
   NC : Part number changed 
   QC : Quantity used has been changed 
   NS : Not supplied individually but supplied in an assembly or a group. 
   AS : Special part designed to allow interchangeability between new and old part. 
   CR : Correction 
 
Section 2 : Items Found In “Remark” Column 
 Serial Numbers － Where indicated, this indicates a serisl number range (inclusive) where a particular part is used. 
 Model Number  － Where indicated, this shows that the corresponding part is utilized only with this specific model 
                    number or model number variant. 
# or＊ : All parts with the same number following # or＊ belong to the same assembly. this part cannot be interchanged 
       individually with any other assemblies to replace an old part (indicated by #), with a new part(indicated by＊), 
       then all other parts of that assembly must be replaced with new ones. 
Note : If more than one of the same reference number is listed, the last one listed indicates newest(or latest)part available. 
 
Section 3: Example 
 

REF  NO. PART  NO. PART  NAME Q’TY MRK REMARKS 
  457(1)  5122-09230 Hinge Metal, Upper/24g   1   -1070 #3 (5) 
  457(2)  5072-09420 Hinge Metal, Upper M16   1 OX(3)  U1071-(6)＊3(7) 

(1) Old part 
(2) New part 
(3) New part usable with old machine, but old part not usable with new machine (reference section 1). 
(4) Old part number is used through this machine serial number. 
(5) Old part, used in an assembly with other parts marked with #3. To use this part on a new machine, all other parts 
   in this assembly must be replaced with old ones. 
(6) New part put into use starting with this serial number and is still current. 
(7) New part used in an assembly with other parts marked＊3, to use this part as a replacement for an old part, all 
   other＊3 marked parts must be changed at the same time. 
 
Section 4: Items Found In “MK2” Column 
 (only for suspended products) 
   ! OO (“OO” is shown in figure) : The part shown in lower line is supplied. 
   ! SD : Not available due to termination of production. 
   ! NS : Not supplied individually, but supplied in an assembly or a group. 
   ! PD : Supplied as unit product. 
    SS : Not available after stock run out. 
 
    (The contents of this parts catalog are subject to change without notice.) 
 



REMARKS

Ref No. PART No.  Q’TY MRK REMARKS 
1 1111-11111    
1 1111-22222 
2 2222-22222 
2 2222-33333 
3 3333-33333 

Ref No.

1111-11111 1111-22222

2222-22222 2222-33333

3333-33333

-1150 1151- 2222-22222 1150
2222-33333

3333-33333 1151
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MT-65H 2010/9/29

ＣＲＡＮＫ ＣＡＳＥ ＆ ＥＮＧＩＮＥ ／ クランクケース＆エンジン ** 3IU **

REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q'TY MRK MK2 REMARKS

1  3631-17950 CRANK CASE / MT-65H クランクケース／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    

2  0400-06207 BEARING 6207 ベアリング　６２０７ 1    

3  0400-06204 BEARING 6204 べアリング　６２０４ 1    

4  9524-00130 WASHER 9304 ワッシャー　９３０４ 1    

5  0022-10825 BOLT 8X25 H, SW ボルト　８ｘ２５　Ｈ，ＳＷ付 1    

6  3633-42430 CRANK GEAR /MT-65H クランクギヤー／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ　ＯＬＤ 1  !SD!R000182 #1 -1686

6  3633-42750 CRANK GEAR 22DEGRESS /65H クランクギヤー　２２°　／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1 XX  *1 K1687-

7  3634-56230 BEARING COVER /MT-65H ベアリングカバー／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    

8  0503-00440 O-RING S-44 Ｏ‐リング　Ｓ‐４４ 1    

9 -1 0012-20820 BOLT 8X20 T ボルト　８ｘ２０　Ｔ 2    

9 -2 0302-08200 SW M8 ＳＷ　Ｍ８ 2    

10  94002-120000S NUT M12 ナットＭ１２　＊５－５－２ 1   ENGINE

11  3713-34730 CONNECTING ROD  /MT-76D コネクチングロッド　　　　／ＭＴ－７６Ｄ 1    

12  0400-06304 BEARING 6304 ベアリング　６３０４ 1    

13  0801-00520 STOP RING R-52 ストップリング　Ｒ‐５２ 1    

14  9524-00130 WASHER 9304 ワッシャー　９３０４ 1    

15  0012-20825 BOLT 8X25 T ボルト　８ｘ２５　Ｔ 1    

15 -1 0302-08200 SW M8 ＳＷ　Ｍ８ 1    

17  3634-56220 PINION /MT-65H ピニオン／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ／ＯＬＤ／供給中止 1  !SD #1 -1686

17  3634-56410 PINION 22DEGRESS /MT-65H ピニオンΦ２８．５／Ｋ１６８７－／６５Ｈ 1 XX  *1 K1687-

18  0400-06204 BEARING 6204 べアリング　６２０４ 1    

19  0802-00350 STOP RING S-35 ストップリング　Ｓ‐３５ 1    

20  3524-41340 SPACER /MT68,70V スペーサー　　／ＭＴ６８，７０Ｖ 1    

21  0604-04010 OIL SEAL TC-40528 オイルシール　ＴＣ‐４０５２８（ＵＥ） 1    

22  0501-00950 O-RING G-95 Ｏ‐リング　Ｇ‐９５ 1    

23  3554-47210 CLUTCH DRUM  /MT-63W クラッチドラム　　　　　　／ＭＴ－６３Ｗ 1    

24  9524-05610 KEY 5X5X19R キー　５×５×１９Ｒ 1    

25  9524-05490 LOCK WASHER  /MTR,MT ロックワッシャー　　　　　／ＭＴＲ，ＭＴ 1    

26 -1 0012-20820 BOLT 8X20 T ボルト　８ｘ２０　Ｔ 1    

26 -2 0302-08200 SW M8 ＳＷ　Ｍ８ 1    

27  0410-06007 BEARING 6007Z ベアリング　６００７Ｚ 1    

29  005-32042-01 WOODRUFF KEY ウッドラフキー 1    

30  3624-54441 CLUTCH AY/CE120P 1.6T クラッチＡＹ／ＣＥ１２０Ｐ／ＭＴ，ＯＬＤ 1  !3614-63840  

30  3614-63840 CLUTCH AY/CE120T クラッチＡＹ／ＣＥ１２０Ｔ／ＭＴ，ＮＥＷ 1 OX   

30 -1 9430-20020 CLUTCH SHOE C812 クラッチシュー　Ｃ８１２／ＭＴ，ＯＬＤ 4   OLD

30 -2 9430-50050 CLUTCH BOSS C812 クラッチボス　Ｃ８１２／ＯＬＤ供給中止 1  !SD OLD !SD

30 -3 9430-60100 CLUTCH GAIDE/(A)1.6T,1C クラッチガイド／（Ａ）１５Φ１．６ｔ、１Ｃ 1    

30 -4 9430-60020 CLUTCH GUIDE/B クラッチガイド／Ｂ（１２Φ） 1    

30 -5 9430-30021 CLUTCH SPRING クラッチスプリング　／ＭＴＲ，ＭＴ（Ｂ） 2    

31  3010-10210 LOCK WASHER, CLUTCH ロックワッシャー，クラッチ 1    

32  0022-11035 BOLT 10X35 H,SW ボルト　１０ｘ３５　Ｈ，ＳＷ付 1    

33  934021004000 BOLT-WASHER 10X40 ボルトワッシャー　１０×４０　＊５－５－２ 2    

36  3633-42490 PACKING,FRONT COVER/MT-65 パッキン（フロントカバー）／６５Ｈ 1    

37  0022-00620 BOLT 6X20 SW ボルト　６×２０　ＳＷ付 9    

38  3629-10060 THROTTLE LEVER AY /MT-55 調速レバー　ＡＹ／ＭＴ－５５，６０ＦＳ 1    

39  3623-41550 THROTTLE BODY /MT-55 スロットルボデイー／ＭＴ－５５ 1    

40  3629-10090 THROTTLE,GEAR CP,W/BOLT スロットルギャ　ＣＰ　ボルト付／ＭＴ－５５ 1   K2570-

41  3624-55620 SLIDER /MT-55 スライダー／ＭＴ－５５ 1    

42  3624-55630 THROTTLE LEVER /MT-55 スロットルレバー／ＭＴ－５５ 1    

43  0501-00450 O-RING G-45 Ｏ‐リング　Ｇ‐４５ 1    

44  0502-00100 O-RING P-10 Ｏ‐リング　Ｐ‐１０ 1    

45  0311-10160 PW M10 ＰＷ　Ｍ１０ 3    

46  0321-10180 CONICAL SPRING WASHER M10 皿バネ　Ｍ１０　（１Ｌ） 2    

47  0221-31008 CAP NUT M10 フクロナット　Ｍ１０ 1    

48  0204-10060 NUT M10, H=6 ナット　Ｍ１０，薄型 1    

49  0962-06006 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 6X6 穴付トメネ　６×６　平先 1    

50  0962-08020 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 8X20 六角穴付止ネ　８Ｘ２０　Ｔ　平先 1    

51  0204-08050 NUT M8, H=5 ナット　Ｍ８，薄型 2    

52  9561-00048 THROTTLE WIRE/MT-65H NEW 調速ワイヤーＳ７２０－８５０／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    

53  0204-06040 NUT M6, H=4.2 ナット　Ｍ６，薄型 2    

54  0012-20620 BOLT 6X20 T ボルト　６ｘ２０　Ｔ 2    

55  0302-06150 SW M6 ＳＷ　Ｍ６ 2    

56  0221-30605 CAP NUT M6 フクロナット　Ｍ６ 2    

57  9590-06120 CLIP (TCP2-10509B) クリップ／ＴＣＰ２－１０５０９Ｂ 1    
59  3633-42520 LINK PROTECTOR /MT-65H リンクプロテクター／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    
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MT-65H 2010/9/29

ＣＲＡＮＫ ＣＡＳＥ ＆ ＥＮＧＩＮＥ ／ クランクケース＆エンジン ** 3IU **

REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q'TY MRK MK2 REMARKS

60  3633-42530 MUFFLER PROTECTOR /MT-65H マフラープロテクター／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    

61  0024-00820 BOLT 8X20 SW,PW ボルト　８ｘ２０　ＳＷ，ＰＷ付 4    

62  0024-00825 BOLT 8X25 SW,PW ボルト８×２５　ＳＷ、ＰＷ付 4    

64  3621-16871 AIR CLEANER AY/MT-55,50WT エアークリーナー組立／ＭＴ－５５、６５Ｈ 1    

64 -1 3620-30011 COVER CP,AIR CLEANER/MT55 カバーＣＰ、クリーナー／ＭＴ－５５、６５Ｈ 1    

64 -2 3620-30020 PACKING,AIR CLEANER/MT-55 パッキン、クリーナ／ＭＴ－５５、６５Ｈ 1    

64 -3 3620-30030 ELEMENT CP,AIR CLCANER/MT エレメントＣＰクリーナ／ＭＴ－５５、６５Ｈ 1    

64 -4 3620-30040 GRIP BOLT CP,AIR CLERNER グリップボルトＣＰ、クリーナー／ＭＴ６５Ｈ 1    

65  3533-42400 INTAKE PIPE/MT-65H,62HS インテークパイプ／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ，６２ＨＳ 1    

66  5070-10110 CLAMP TC-200 ケーブルクランプ　ＴＹ１７５－５０Ｘ 2    

67  3624-56610 ELEMENT /BREATHER /MT-55 ブリーザーエレメント／ＭＴ－５５ 1   EXCEPT. MQ

68  0311-08160 PW M8 ＰＷ　Ｍ８ 1    

68 -1 0503-00070 O-RING S-7 Ｏ－リング　Ｓ－７ 1 AD  K1727-

68 -1 0503-00070 O-RING S-7 Ｏ－リング　Ｓ－７ 1 AD  JPN.  K3785-

76  3630-30020 FRONT COVER /MT-65H/J,EXP フロントカバー／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ（国内、ＥＸＰ 1    

81  3630-30010 FRONT COVER /MT-65H MQ フロントカバー／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ（ＭＱ） 1   MQ

86  9122-10002 ENGINE AY GX100/MT-65H MQ エンジン　ＧＸ１００ＫＲＢ／６５Ｈ、ＭＱ 1 DC !9122-10008 MQ

86  9122-10003 ENGINE GX100/MT-65H EXP エンジン　ＧＸ１００ＫＲＢ４／６５Ｈ、輸 1 DC !9122-10008 EXP

91  9122-10008 ENGINE AY/GX100UKRB4 エンジンＡＹ，ＧＸ１００ＵＫＲＢ４／６５Ｈ 1 OO  EXP,MQ

91  9122-10008 ENGINE AY/GX100UKRB4 エンジンＡＹ，ＧＸ１００ＵＫＲＢ４／６５Ｈ 1   E/G,1006759-

91  9122-10005 ENGINE GX100/MT-65H JPN エンジン　ＧＸ１００／６５Ｈ　国内（和文） 1 AD  JPN.  K4310-
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MH-65H 2010/9/29

ＴＡＮＫ ＆ ＨＡＮＤＬＥ ／ タンク＆ハンドル関係　 ** 3IV **

REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q'TY MRK MK2 REMARKS

A 3059-10034 FUEL TANK AY 2L/MT-55/JP 燃料タンク　ＡＹ　２Ｌ（和文）橙ＣＡＰ付 1  !!3059-10032 JPN

A 3059-10032 FUEL TANK AY/54F/EXP,JP 燃料タンクＡＹ，２Ｌ（和英共通）橙ＣＡＰ付 1   EXP.

1  3631-17300 HANDLE /MT-65H ハンドル／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    

2  3513-37070 SHOCK ABSORBER (61) 防振ゴム（６１°）／ＭＴ－５０Ｖ、６５Ｈ 2    

3 -1 0015-21020 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X20 T 六角穴付ボルト　１０ｘ２０　Ｔ 4    

3 -2 0331-21009 TOOTHED LOCK WASHER B M10 外歯座金　Ｍ１０ 4    

4  0022-11020 BOLT 10X20 H,SW ボルト　１０ｘ２０　Ｈ，ＳＷ付 4    

5  9390-10210 STOPPER RUBBER EH1002 ストッパーゴム・ＥＨ１００２ 1    

6  0302-08200 SW M8 ＳＷ　Ｍ８ 1    

7  0203-08060 NUT M8 ナット　Ｍ８ 1    

9  3619-10021 TANK CAP CP (ORANGE)/FW タンクキャップ　ＣＰ　橙色／ガソリン用 1    

9  3619-10070 TANK CAP AY(OR,DB)/MT タンクキャップＡＹ橙ＤＢ型／ＭＱ、ＡＵＴ 1   MQ,MT-65HA

9 -1 3534-49010 STRAP, OIL TANK  /MT-HS ストラップ、　オイルタンク／ＭＴ－ＨＳ 1    

9 -2 3624-58350 SUB CAP (BLACK)/PE/MT サブキャップ，黒／ＰＥ／ＭＴタンクキャプ 1 AS  M4160-

9 -3 9201-09500 TAG,GASOLINE(JAPANESE) タグ／燃料指示、運転直後横倒し厳禁／ＪＰ 1   JAPAN

9 -3 9202-08960 TAG, GASOLINE タグ、燃料指示　６ヶ国語 1   EXPORT

10  3514-37785 HOLDER, COCK  /MT コックホルダー　　　　　　／ＭＴ 1    

11  9544-06020 PACKING, FUEL TANK/MT,MTR パッキン、コックホルダー　／ＭＴ，ＭＴＲ 1    

12  9544-06010 STRAINER (#110) ストレーナー（＃１１０） 1    

13  0012-20830 BOLT 8X30 T ボルト　８ｘ３０　Ｔ 2  SX  

14  0302-08200 SW M8 ＳＷ　Ｍ８ 2    

15  0227-10809 NYLON NUT M8 ナイロンナット　Ｍ８ 2    

16  9524-01450 WASHER 8.5X22X3 ワッシャー　８．５ｘ２２ｘ３ 2    

17  9590-26401 FUEL HOSE /80L 燃料ホース　φ４．５×φ９×８０Ｌ 1 NS !!9590-26103 L=80

17  950014500150M FUEL HOSE (1M) フューエルホース（Ｍ販売）φ４．５Ｘφ９ 1 00   

18  16910-GB2-005 FUEL FILTER CP/G100KRB フィルター／Ｇ１００ＫＲＢ　燃料中間用 1    

19  95002-4085008 CLAMP, TUBE チューブクランプ　＊５－５－２ 2    

21  3621-16890 F.TANK 2L(GRAY)/EXP 燃料タンク、グレー２Ｌ／和英共通／１Ｃ 1   JAPAN

22  9544-04890 FILTER, TANK /MT フィルター，タンク♯８０（白）／ＭＴ用 1   JAPAN

22  9544-04890 FILTER, TANK /MT フィルター，タンク♯８０（白）／ＭＴ用 1 AD  65HE R2298-

22  9544-04890 FILTER, TANK /MT フィルター，タンク♯８０（白）／ＭＴ用 1 AD  IMER  K1687

23  9544-05990 FUEL COCK AY  CVL-00 燃料コックＡＹ／ＣＶＬ－００／ＭＴ、ＭＴＲ 1   JAPAN

23 -1 064-20014-20 SCREEN スクリーン（燃料コック）／ＭＴ、ＭＴＲ 1    

23 -2 064-20014-30 C-07 RUBBER PACKIN## ゴムパツキン（燃料コック）／ＭＴ、ＭＴＲ 1    

23 -3 064-20014-10 CUP カツプ　（燃料コック）／ＭＴ，ＭＴＲ 1    

26  3621-16890 F.TANK 2L(GRAY)/EXP 燃料タンク、グレー２Ｌ／和英共通／１Ｃ 1   EXPORT

27  9544-06000 FUEL COCK AY  N18L-02 燃料コックＡＹ　Ｎ１８Ｌ－０２（Ｆ無） 1   EXPORT

27  9543-00720 FUEL COCK AY /CVL-08 燃料コックＡＹ／ＣＶＬ－０８ 1 OX  MQ L5569-

27  9543-00720 FUEL COCK AY /CVL-08 燃料コックＡＹ／ＣＶＬ－０８ 1 OX  EXP L5884-

31  9590-26402 FUEL HOSE /210L 燃料ホース　φ４．５×φ９×２１０Ｌ 1 NS !950014500150M L=210

31  950014500150M FUEL HOSE (1M) フューエルホース（Ｍ販売）φ４．５Ｘφ９ 1 OO   

32  95002-4085008 CLAMP, TUBE チューブクランプ　＊５－５－２ 2    

41  9552-00052 ROLLER,W/PIN,MT 移動用ロール、ピン付／ＭＴ 2  SS!9552-00053 OPTION

42  0910-05025 SCREW 5X25 ナベネ　５ｘ２５ 4   OPTION

43  0226-10505 FLANGE NUT M5 H フランジナット　Ｍ５ 4   OPTION

44  0311-05080 PW M5 ＰＷ　Ｍ５ 4   OPTION
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SPRING ＆ GUIDE CYLINDER ／ スプリング　＆　ガイドシリンダー ** 3IW **

REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q'TY MRK MK2 REMARKS

1  3524-23290 PISTON PIN ピストンピン　／ＭＴ－６８，７０ 1    

2  0801-00150 STOP RING R-15 ストップリング　Ｒ－１５ 2 DC  #3

2  3634-57870 PISTON PIN PLUG/MT ピストンピンプラグ／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 2 AD  *3 M1025-

3  3633-42450 PISTON ROD /MT-65H ピストンロッド／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1 DC !R000181 #3

3  3633-44350 PISTON ROD / NEW / MT-65H ピストンロッド　（新）／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1 XO  *3 M1025-

4  3554-52340 PISTON END/MT-63W,4HOLE ピストンエンド（Ｍ１８／ＭＴ－６３Ｗ／４穴 1    

5  0201-18150 NUT M18, P1.5 ナット　Ｍ１８，Ｐ１．５　細目 1    

6  3554-47250 STOPPER, UPPER  /MT-63W ストッパー，上　　　　　　／ＭＴ－６３Ｗ 1    

7  3554-47260 STOPPER, LOWER  /MT-63W ストッパー，下　　　　　　／ＭＴ－６３Ｗ 1    

8  3634-56260 MAIN SPRING /MT-65H メインスプリングＫ＝２．８／６５Ｈ 2    

9  3633-42440 SPRING CYLINDER /MT-65H スプリングシリンダー／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1    

10  3552-14140 FOOT PLATE 14  /MT-63WL フートプレート　１４°／ＭＴ６３ＷＬ 1    

11  0501-00900 O-RING G-90 Ｏ‐リング　Ｇ‐９０ 1    

12  0015-21020 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X20 T 六角穴付ボルト　１０ｘ２０　Ｔ 4    

13  0015-21040 SOCKET HEAD BOLT 10X40 T 六角穴付ボルト　１０ｘ４０　Ｔ 4    

14  9534-05270 PLUG 1/4X14 13L プラグ１／４×１４　１３Ｌ 1    

15  9534-05260 PACKING 1/4 (CU) パッキン１／４　（Ｃｕ） 1    

17  3552-13010 GUIDE CYLINDER  /MT-63W ガイドシリンダー　　　　　／ＭＴ－６３Ｗ 1    

18  0502-01500 O-RING P-150 Ｏ‐リング　Ｐ‐１５０ 1    

19  0022-11035 BOLT 10X35 H,SW ボルト　１０ｘ３５　Ｈ，ＳＷ付 4    

21  3540-10010 BELLOWS,ORANGE/MT-70V,63W ベローズ（穴付）オレンジ／６３Ｗ，７０Ｖ 1    

22  0509-31500 O-RING JASO3150 Ｏ‐リング　ＪＡＳＯ３１５０ 2    

23  3543-36352 BELLOWS CLAMP(1.6T)171D ベローズバンド（１．６Ｔ）１７１φ／ＭＴ 2    

24  3544-42340 BAND GUIDE, BELLOWS /MT68 バンド座，ベローズ　　　／ＭＴ６８，７０Ｖ 2    

25  0012-20840 BOLT 8X40 T ボルト　８ｘ４０　Ｔ 2    

26  0203-08060 NUT M8 ナット　Ｍ８ 2    

27  3544-46170 PIN 6D-8.5L ピン　φ６－８．５Ｌ　　／ＭＴ－ 2    

28  9534-05270 PLUG 1/4X14 13L プラグ１／４×１４　１３Ｌ 1    

29  9534-05260 PACKING 1/4 (CU) パッキン１／４　（Ｃｕ） 1    

30  0501-00950 O-RING G-95 Ｏ‐リング　Ｇ‐９５ 1   #4

30  0502-00950 O-RING P-95 Ｏ‐リング　Ｐ‐９５ 1 XX  *4,R9953-

36  3551-13950 PROTECTION SLEEVE/MT-72FW プロテクトスリーブ（ＤＯＭ）／ＭＴ７２ＦＷ 1  !R000216 FOR JP.#4

36  3551-19020 SLEEVE/72FW,65HE,P/JP,EXP プロテクトスリーブ（国内、ＩＮＡ、Ｐ型 1 XX  JP.*4 R9953-

41  3551-13960 PROTECTION SLEEVE/MT-72FW プロテクトスリーブ（輸出）／ＭＴ－７２ＦＷ 1  !R000211 FOR EXP,#4

41  3551-19030 PROTECTION SLEEVE72FW/EXP プロテクトスリーブ（輸出／７２ＦＷ、Ｐ型 1 XX  EXP*4 R9953-

42  3664-60300 OIL GAUGE ASSY / MTX オイルゲージＡＹ、ＰＦ３／８プラグ型 1   FOR EXP

43  9534-04670 COPPER PACKING 17X25.5X1 銅パッキン　３／８（１７ｘ２５．５ｘ１） 1   FOR EXP
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FOOT ＆　OPTION   ／ フート　＆　オプション ** 3KY **

REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q'TY MRK MK2 REMARKS

A 3629-10140 FOOT AY 285-SF-JPN フートＡＹ２８５Ｗ／ＮＮ型／４角ＳＦ、国内 1  !3669-10020 #4,,JP,OLD

A 3629-10130 FOOT AY 285W-SF-EXP フートＡＹ２８５Ｗ／ＮＮ型／４角ＳＦ、ＥＸ 1  !3669-10020 #4,EXP,OLD

A 3669-10020 FOOT AY 285 M4B/S80/MTX70 フートＡＹ　２８５Ｗ　Ｍ４Ｂ／８０／ＭＴ７ 1 OO  *4,JP,EXP

A 3529-10040 FOOT AY 200W / 68 フート　ＡＹ　２００Ｗ／６８ 1   #4,OP/200MM

1  3633-43390 GRIP HANDLEBAR (FOOT/MT) 移動用グリップ（フート用）　／ＭＴ 1   OPTION, 65HA

2  0016-11259 SUNK HEAD BOLT 12X95 H 沈みボルト　１２ｘ９５　Ｈ　ダクロ（全長） 2   #4,65HA/OP

2  0091-10035 BOLT,SQUARE NECK 12X95 四角根皿ボルト（Ｍ１２×９５） 2 X0  *4,65HA/OP

3  0016-11253 SUNK HEAD BOLT 12X65 H 沈みボルト　１２ｘ６５　Ｈ　ダクロ（全長） 4   #4,65H

3  0091-10034 BOLT,SQUARE NECK 12X65 四角根皿ボルト（Ｍ１２×６５） 4 X0  *4,65H

3  0016-11253 SUNK HEAD BOLT 12X65 H 沈みボルト　１２ｘ６５　Ｈ　ダクロ（全長） 2   #4,65HA/OP

3  0091-10034 BOLT,SQUARE NECK 12X65 四角根皿ボルト（Ｍ１２×６５） 2 X0  *4,65HA/OP

4  0227-11214 NYLON NUT M12 ナイロンナット　Ｍ１２ 4   65H/65HA

5  0302-12300 SW M12 ＳＷ　Ｍ１２ 4   65H/65HA

6  0016-11050 SUNK HEAD BOLT 10X50 H 沈みボルト　１０ｘ５０　Ｈ（全長） 4   #4,65H/HA

7  0016-11051 SUNK HEAD BOLT 10X55 H 沈みボルト　１０ｘ５５　Ｈ（全長） 3   #4,65H/HA

8  0302-10250 SW M10 ＳＷ　Ｍ１０ 7   65H/65HA

17  0227-11012 NYLON NUT M10 ナイロンナット　Ｍ１０ 7   EXPORT

17  0227-11012 NYLON NUT M10 ナイロンナット　Ｍ１０ 6   JAPAN

18  9590-10413 EYE NUT M10 アイナット　Ｍ１０ 1   JAPAN

20  3629-10130 FOOT AY 285W-SF-EXP フートＡＹ２８５Ｗ／ＮＮ型／４角ＳＦ、ＥＸ 1  !3669-10020 #4,65HE,OLD

20  3669-10020 FOOT AY 285 M4B/S80/MTX70 フートＡＹ　２８５Ｗ　Ｍ４Ｂ／８０／ＭＴ７ 1 00  *4,65HE,NEW

23  0016-11253 SUNK HEAD BOLT 12X65 H 沈みボルト　１２ｘ６５　Ｈ　ダクロ（全長） 4   #4,65HE,OLD

23  0091-10034 BOLT,SQUARE NECK 12X65 四角根皿ボルト（Ｍ１２×６５） 4 XO  *4,65HE,NEW

24  0227-11214 NYLON NUT M12 ナイロンナット　Ｍ１２ 4   65HE

25  0302-12300 SW M12 ＳＷ　Ｍ１２ 4   65HE

26  0016-11051 SUNK HEAD BOLT 10X55 H 沈みボルト　１０ｘ５５　Ｈ（全長） 7   #4,65HE

27  0302-10250 SW M10 ＳＷ　Ｍ１０ 7   65HE

37  0227-11012 NYLON NUT M10 ナイロンナット　Ｍ１０ 7   65HE

54  9593-00370 WHEEL 18X200X50 車輪　φ１８Ｘ２００／プラ／ＭＶＣ、ＭＴ 2  SS! OPTION

55  9524-03320 WASHER 21322 ワッシャー　２１３２２ 2   OPTION

56  0252-03030 SPLIT COTTER PIN 3X30 割ピン　３ｘ３０ 2   OPTION



MT-65H
NAME PLATES,DECALS / 銘板関係

3IY0

BF

2

11

12

1

15
13

14

ア
イ
ド
リ
ン
グ

16

36

3800~4100RPM

BF

2 22

1

21
13

32
16

36
To start, switch must be

in the“ ON ”position

When  you  stop

the  engine,  be

sure  to  close

the  fuel  cock.

23

25

26

24
31

for JAPAN / 日本向

for EXPORT / 輸出向



MT-65H 2010/9/29

ＮＡＭＥ ＰＬＡＴＥＳ ／ 銘 板 ** 3IY **

REF NO. PART NO. PART NAME 部 品 名 称 Q'TY MRK MK2 REMARKS

1  9202-09570 DECAL,E/G R.P.M 3800-4100 銘板、Ｅ／Ｇ回転数規制　４１００ｒｐｍ 1    

2  9202-09610 DECAL,CLEANING ELEMENT 銘板、プレクリーナー取扱 1    

11  9201-08290 DECAL, CAUTION 銘板、取扱注意／ＭＴ－Ｆランマー／８２９ 1   FOR JAPAN

12  9201-08660 DECAL, CAUTION(RAMMER) 銘板、組合せ注意銘板（ランマー用） 1   FOR JAPAN

13  9201-09520 DECAL, ENGINE SET R.P.M 銘板、エンジンセット回転数調整注意（和文） 1   FOR JAPAN

14  9201-09500 TAG,GASOLINE(JAPANESE) タグ／燃料指示、運転直後横倒し厳禁／ＪＰ 1   FOR JAPAN

15  9201-09970 DECA,OIL/FLUID LEVELS 銘板、オイル・燃料点検／ＭＴ－５５／９９７ 1   FOR JAPAN

16  9201-09980 DECAL,LEVER OPERATION 銘板、レバー操作／ＭＴ５５　ＭＶＨ－Ｒ６０ 1  !9201-09981 FOR JAPAN

16  9201-09981 DECAL,LEVER OPERATION 銘板、レバー操作／ＭＴ５５　ＭＶＨ－Ｒ６０ 1 OO  FOR JAPAN

16  9202-11690 DECAL,LEVER OPERATION 銘板，レバー操作／英文 1   FOR EXPORT

21  9202-02930 DECAL, SWITCH-ON 銘板，スタート前スイッチＯＮ指示／英文 1   FOR EXP

22  9202-03290 DECAL, CAUTION 銘板　取扱注意　／ＭＴ、ＭＶＣ／英文 1   FOR EXP

23  9202-03990 DECAL, CAUTION(FUEL COCK) 銘板，エンジン停止時コック閉　（英文） 1   FOR EXP

24  9202-09100 DECAL,CAUTION(RAMMER) 銘板、ＰＬ３枚組合せ／ＭＴ、ＭＴＲ、英文 1   FOR EXP

25  9202-09630 DECAL,CLEANING ELEMENT 銘板、プレクリーナー取扱説明（英）ＭＴ５５ 1   FOR EXP

26  9202-09750 DECAL,CAUTION 4CYCLE /MT 銘板、取扱注意　４サイクル（英）／ＭＴ５５ 1   FOR EXP

31  9202-07690 DECAL, CAUTION(MANUAL) 銘板、取説熟読（英／独／仏／伊／葡／西） 1   FOR EXP

32  9202-08960 TAG, GASOLINE タグ、燃料指示　６ヶ国語 1   FOR EXP

36  9202-09990 PLATE, SERIAL NO./MT-65H 銘板，製番／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1   FOR EXP

40  9202-09980 PLATE, SERIAL NO./MT-65H 銘板，製番／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ（ＭＱ） 1  !SD!9202-06900 MQ

40  9202-06900 PLATE SERIAL NO./MQ 銘板、製番（ランマー用）／ＭＱ 1   MQ

42  9202-10160 DECAL,SERVICE MONTHLY 銘板、クリーナー取扱／エンジン／ＭＱ 1 AD  MQ    K1727-

43  9202-10170 DECAL,GASOLINE ONLY 銘板、ガソリンオンリー／ＭＱ／ＭＴ－６５Ｈ 1 AD  MQ    K1727-

44  9202-10180 DECAL,CHECK DAILY(FILTER) 銘板、プレフィルター取扱／ＭＱ／６５Ｈ 1 AD  MQ    K1727-

45  9202-10100 DECAL,EC NOISE REQ.LWA108 銘板、ＥＣ騒音ＬＷＡ１０８ 1 AD  EU  K1487-

45  9202-10310 DECAL,EC NOISE REQ.LWA107 銘板、ＥＣ騒音ＬＷＡ１０７ 1   EU  K4270-

46  9202-10850 DECAL,START-DRIVING/EXP 始動、運転／ＭＴ－７２ＦＷＡ／ＥＸＰ，ＩＭ 1   IMER

47  9202-10870 DECAL,COUTION/CONBI PL4 銘板、ＰＬ４種組合せ 1   IMER

48  9202-10880 DECAL,CAUTION/COMBI 銘板、組合せ　取扱注意 1   IMER

51  9202-10550 DECAL, IMER-MARK / MT ランマー用ＩＭＥＲ銘板 1   IMER



本 社

大 阪 支 店

札 幌 営 業 所

仙 台 営 業 所

北関東営業所

中 部 営 業 所

中 国 営 業 所

九 州 営 業 所

部 品 課

サ ー ビ ス 課

・館林物流センター　・技術研究所　・館林工場　・春日部工場

≪部品サービスセンター≫

≪出張所≫

〒101-0064　東京都千代田区猿楽町1丁目4番3号
電話 03-3292-1411　FAX 03-3233-0530
〒550-0012　大阪市西区立売堀3丁目3番10号
電話 06-6541-9631　FAX 06-6541-9660
〒003-0030　札幌市白石区流通センター6丁目1番48号
電話 011-892-6920　FAX 011-892-6344
〒984-0015　仙台市若林区卸町5丁目1番16号
電話 022-238-1521　FAX 022-238-0331
〒374-0042　館林市近藤町178番地

電話 0276-74-6452　FAX 03-3233-0530
〒453-0014　名古屋市中村区則武1丁目9番4号
電話 052-451-7191　FAX 052-451-0315
〒731-0138　広島市安佐南区祇園3丁目45番11号
電話 082-875-8561　FAX 082-875-8560
〒812-0016　福岡市博多区博多駅南5丁目22番5号
電話 092-431-5523　FAX 092-431-5707

〒344-0053　春日部市緑町3丁目4番39号
電話 048-734-2401　FAX 048-736-6787
電話 048-734-2402　FAX 048-734-7678

HEAD OFFICE
No.4-3, Sarugakucho 1-chome,
Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 101-0064,

Japan

・新潟　・長野　・金沢　・四国　・南九州　・沖縄




